DESIGNATING A MEETING SCHEDULE
RESOLUTION #01-2024

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of West Amwell, County
of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, that during 2024 the Township Committee will hold
regularly scheduled meetings as follows:

Wednesday, January 17 (Joint meeting with Board of Health)
Wednesday, February 7 and 21
Wednesday, March 6 and (March 20 Joint meeting with Board of Health)
Wednesday, April 3 and 17
Wednesday, May 1 and (May 15 Joint meeting with Board of Health)
Wednesday, June 19
Wednesday, July 17 (Joint meeting with Board of Health)
Wednesday, August 21
Wednesday, September 4 and (September 18 Joint meeting with Board of Health)
Wednesday, October 2 and 16
Wednesday, November 20 (Joint meeting with Board of Health)
Wednesday, December 4 and 30

All regular Township Committee meetings will be 7:30 PM and all “Joint meetings with
the Board of Health” will start at 7:00 PM in the Municipal Building, 150 Rocktown-
Lambertville Road, Lambertville (West Amwell), New Jersey.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all meetings will be held in compliance with the Open
Public Meetings Act. Special meetings shall be at the call of the Mayor or written
request by a member of the Township Committee to the Clerk.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Building is handicapped accessible but
the Clerk’s office is to be contacted 24 hours in advance for any special
accommodations.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be posted on the Township
bulletin board and transmitted to the Hunterdon County Democrat and the Trenton

Times within seven days of adoption.

| hereby certify for foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the West
Amwell Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held January 3, 2024.

Maria Andrews, éoi;ns'hipz C;érk, RMC



